

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

State: MT  
 County: BEAVERHEAD  
 BEAVERHEAD NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: HELENA MT  
 By: JEFF PATTEN  
 Date: 03/18/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:     Julee McTaggart    

Title:     Contracting Officer     Date:     3/21/05    

Contract Awarded to:     Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction     Date:     4/11/05    

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ASCORP INC dba DEBCO PO BOX 363 OROFINO, ID 83544	7,497,303.97	
JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC. 3099 GRAND AVE BUTTE, MT 59701	7,747,728.51	
NELCON INC 8900 CARTAGE RD MISSOULA, MT 59808	7,974,837.25	
E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC PO BOX 400 MILES CITY, MT 59301	8,606,621.50	
Engineer's Estimate	6,284,723.70	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	561,042.77	561,042.77
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		824,000.00	824,000.00
		NELCON INC		898,000.00	898,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		592,500.00	592,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		511,000.00	511,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	312,756.89	312,756.89
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		340,000.00	340,000.00
		NELCON INC		235,000.00	235,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		290,000.00	290,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135,000.00	135,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	224,418.19	224,418.19
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		NELCON INC		215,000.00	215,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	151,157.19	151,157.19
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		NELCON INC		145,000.00	145,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		195,000.00	195,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82,000.00	82,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	23,656.30	23,656.30
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		NELCON INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	27.0	2,566.20	69,287.40
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		2,085.00	56,295.00
		NELCON INC		2,800.00	75,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,450.00	66,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	64,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	8,600	14.29	122,894.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		14.00	120,400.00
		NELCON INC		11.00	94,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		18.00	154,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	103,200.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	505	138.29	69,836.45
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		110.00	55,550.00
		NELCON INC		105.00	53,025.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		160.00	80,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	32,825.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2,500	11.84	29,600.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		5.00	12,500.00
		NELCON INC		9.00	22,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		10.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	25,000.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	10	293.45	2,934.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		210.00	2,100.00
		NELCON INC		700.00	7,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	130	7.07	919.10
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		10.00	1,300.00
		NELCON INC		35.00	4,550.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		18.00	2,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	520.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	30,000	6.81	204,300.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		7.00	210,000.00
		NELCON INC		7.00	210,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		8.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	150,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	25.000	11,597.36	289,934.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		5,750.00	143,750.00
		NELCON INC		3,000.00	75,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		11,000.00	275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,250.00	106,250.00
20301 A	each	Removal of gate			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2	89.59	179.18
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		390.00	780.00
		NELCON INC		800.00	1,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
20301 B	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	25	164.30	4,107.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		50.00	1,250.00
		NELCON INC		225.00	5,625.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		80.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,250.00
20301 C	each	Removal and stockpiling of cattle guard			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1	879.41	879.41
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		NELCON INC		1,700.00	1,700.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
20301 D	each	Removal and stockpiling of pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	54	224.45	12,120.30
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		950.00	51,300.00
		NELCON INC		975.00	52,650.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,300.00	70,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	19,980.00
20304	LPSM	Removal of bridge and stockpile superstructure			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	28,476.81	28,476.81
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		NELCON INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	310,425	5.12	1,589,376.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		6.08	1,887,384.00
		NELCON INC		5.55	1,722,858.75
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		7.00	2,172,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.60	1,427,955.00
20701 A	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	290	2.20	638.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		3.00	870.00
		NELCON INC		4.00	1,160.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		5.00	1,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.70	493.00
20701 B	m2	Earthwork geotextile type IV-B			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	555	2.90	1,609.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		3.00	1,665.00
		NELCON INC		5.00	2,775.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		6.00	3,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,110.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	173	56.85	9,835.05
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		70.00	12,110.00
		NELCON INC		33.00	5,709.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		26.00	4,498.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,325.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	16,300	2.70	44,010.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1.75	28,525.00
		NELCON INC		2.00	32,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2.50	40,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	40,750.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	535	29.97	16,033.95
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		24.90	13,321.50
		NELCON INC		53.00	28,355.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		155.00	82,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	24,075.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25107	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1,250	37.91	47,387.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		23.80	29,750.00
		NELCON INC		55.00	68,750.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		53.00	66,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	50,000.00
25108	t	Stockpiled riprap , class 5			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1200	21.11	25,332.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		16.50	19,800.00
		NELCON INC		29.00	34,800.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		48.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	18,000.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	34	246.69	8,387.46
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		325.00	11,050.00
		NELCON INC		1,100.00	37,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		450.00	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		570.00	19,380.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	3	1,891.13	5,673.39
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		NELCON INC		8,800.00	26,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		6,300.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		720.00	2,160.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4	1,308.41	5,233.64
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		450.00	1,800.00
		NELCON INC		1,100.00	4,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		4,200.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	5,200.00
25119 A	m2	Riprap blanket , type I			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	380	20.64	7,843.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		32.65	12,407.00
		NELCON INC		49.00	18,620.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		110.00	41,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	10,260.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25119 B	m2	Riprap blanket , type II			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	7,000	19.32	135,240.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		35.46	248,220.00
		NELCON INC		36.00	252,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		49.00	343,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	287,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	27,500	10.50	288,750.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		10.00	275,000.00
		NELCON INC		15.00	412,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16.00	440,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	275,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2.400	2,418.04	5,803.30
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		3,200.00	7,680.00
		NELCON INC		9,200.00	22,080.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		11,000.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,800.00
30601	km	Dust palliative application			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4.12	1,644.49	6,775.30
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		790.00	3,254.80
		NELCON INC		2,800.00	11,536.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,900.00	11,948.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,240.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	45	87.29	3,928.05
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		75.00	3,375.00
		NELCON INC		135.00	6,075.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		135.00	6,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,050.00
30701	t	Stockpiled aggregate, Section 409, grading D			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2300	13.50	31,050.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		7.00	16,100.00
		NELCON INC		12.00	27,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		6.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	62,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	500	15.73	7,865.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		25.00	12,500.00
		NELCON INC		15.00	7,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		22.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	16,600	15.23	252,818.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		10.00	166,000.00
		NELCON INC		16.00	265,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16.00	265,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	174,300.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	170.0	280.56	47,695.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		225.00	38,250.00
		NELCON INC		290.00	49,300.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		330.00	56,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	40,800.00
31003	m2	Recycled aggregate surface			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	19,363	4.30	83,260.90
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		0.75	14,522.25
		NELCON INC		3.00	58,089.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3.30	63,897.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	38,726.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	16,000.0	26.23	419,680.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		18.00	288,000.00
		NELCON INC		22.00	352,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		24.00	384,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	400,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	925.00	364.73	337,375.25
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		261.00	241,425.00
		NELCON INC		250.00	231,250.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		310.00	286,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	263,625.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	147.5	229.21	33,808.48
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		120.00	17,700.00
		NELCON INC		120.00	17,700.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		175.00	25,812.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	23,600.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	30.00	319.84	9,595.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		350.00	10,500.00
		NELCON INC		25.00	750.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		510.00	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	7,800.00
55101	m	Steel H-piles, in place , 310 x 94			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	150	267.10	40,065.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		158.00	23,700.00
		NELCON INC		190.00	28,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		285.00	42,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	21,000.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	159	953.92	151,673.28
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,150.00	182,850.00
		NELCON INC		1,200.00	190,800.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		730.00	116,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		735.00	116,865.00
55206	m2	Concrete color finish , stain			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	446	28.06	12,514.76
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		16.65	7,425.90
		NELCON INC		20.00	8,920.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		8.00	3,568.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	17,840.00
55301 A	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (1220 mm x 12500 mm slab units)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	6	12,593.42	75,560.52
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		12,827.00	76,962.00
		NELCON INC		15,000.00	90,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		12,000.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	54,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301 B	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (1220 mm wide x 14768 mm slab units)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4	15,476.51	61,906.04
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		16,168.00	64,672.00
		NELCON INC		19,000.00	76,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		13,500.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	11,954	4.00	47,816.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		2.64	31,558.56
		NELCON INC		3.00	35,862.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3.40	40,643.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.30	27,494.20
55601 A	m	Steel backed timber bridge railing			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	22	925.86	20,368.92
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		585.00	12,870.00
		NELCON INC		500.00	11,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		500.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	8,140.00
55601 B	m	Steel backed timber bridge railing			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	28	796.80	22,310.40
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		500.00	14,000.00
		NELCON INC		500.00	14,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		450.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	11,200.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	76	97.64	7,420.64
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		90.00	6,840.00
		NELCON INC		160.00	12,160.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		120.00	9,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,600.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	670	204.86	137,256.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		125.00	83,750.00
		NELCON INC		233.00	156,110.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		150.00	100,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	80,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 C	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	158	349.02	55,145.16
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		175.00	27,650.00
		NELCON INC		350.00	55,300.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		310.00	48,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	47,400.00
60201 D	m	3000 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	29	1,216.53	35,279.37
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		960.00	27,840.00
		NELCON INC		1,500.00	43,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,500.00	43,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	29,000.00
60202 A	m	430 millimeter span, 330 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	68	112.23	7,631.64
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		103.00	7,004.00
		NELCON INC		250.00	17,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		150.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,800.00
60202 B	m	3600 millimeter span, 2320 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	21	1,518.42	31,886.82
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,654.00	34,734.00
		NELCON INC		1,200.00	25,200.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,900.00	39,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	37,800.00
60205	m	3600 millimeter span, 1800 millimeter rise precast reinforced box culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	24	2,839.31	68,143.44
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		2,355.00	56,520.00
		NELCON INC		3,200.00	76,800.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3,100.00	74,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	72,000.00
60206 A	each	End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	10	202.01	2,020.10
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		180.00	1,800.00
		NELCON INC		400.00	4,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		210.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	1,450.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206 B	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	62	252.51	15,655.62
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		221.00	13,702.00
		NELCON INC		500.00	31,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		360.00	22,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	12,090.00
60206 C	each	End section for 1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4	1,216.53	4,866.12
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		919.00	3,676.00
		NELCON INC		1,100.00	4,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	2,400.00
60230	each	End section for precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2	1,122.26	2,244.52
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		24,165.00	48,330.00
		NELCON INC		11,000.00	22,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,500.00	37,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	22	58.18	1,279.96
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		450.00	9,900.00
		NELCON INC		850.00	18,700.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		570.00	12,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	16,500.00
60507	m	150 millimeter outlet pipe			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	32	25.86	827.52
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		30.00	960.00
		NELCON INC		55.00	1,760.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		110.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,600.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	31.0	50.13	1,554.03
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		156.00	4,836.00
		NELCON INC		185.00	5,735.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		110.00	3,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,860.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702	each	Terminal section type flared			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4	1,711.45	6,845.80
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		3,885.00	15,540.00
		NELCON INC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3,250.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	7,200.00
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	23	213.23	4,904.29
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		555.00	12,765.00
		NELCON INC		195.00	4,485.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		360.00	8,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,450.00
61901	m	Fence , jack leg, wood			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	135	31.42	4,241.70
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		34.20	4,617.00
		NELCON INC		19.00	2,565.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		36.00	4,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	3,105.00
61902 A	Each	Gate , single, tubular steel, 4.2 meter width			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1	561.13	561.13
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		391.00	391.00
		NELCON INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		510.00	510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
61902 B	Each	Gate , road closure			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2	5,020.67	10,041.34
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		4,862.00	9,724.00
		NELCON INC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		7,600.00	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
61903	each	Cattle guard, 8.4 meter			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1	13,563.63	13,563.63
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		13,576.00	13,576.00
		NELCON INC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,500.00	15,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61910	each	Remove and reinstall gate			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	1	408.28	408.28
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,130.00	1,130.00
		NELCON INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3,100.00	3,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	2	157.11	314.22
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		NELCON INC		500.00	1,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		260.00	520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	440	124.21	54,652.40
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		120.00	52,800.00
		NELCON INC		110.00	48,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		110.00	48,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	44,000.00
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	220	96.56	21,243.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		100.00	22,000.00
		NELCON INC		100.00	22,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		90.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	18,700.00
62201 C	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	160	99.17	15,867.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		95.00	15,200.00
		NELCON INC		90.00	14,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		90.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	220	99.59	21,909.80
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		80.00	17,600.00
		NELCON INC		80.00	17,600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		93.00	20,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	15,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62202	hour	Power tool, chain saw, gasoline powered, 900 mm bar length (without operator)			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	40	11.22	448.80
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		8.00	320.00
		NELCON INC		30.00	1,200.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		12.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	800.00
62204	hour	Pump, water, trash, 340 m3/hr			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	80	31.10	2,488.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		25.00	2,000.00
		NELCON INC		30.00	2,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,800.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	240	39.84	9,561.60
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		47.00	11,280.00
		NELCON INC		50.00	12,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		48.00	11,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,600.00
62303	hour	High scaler			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	40	50.02	2,000.80
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		NELCON INC		85.00	3,400.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		105.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	134,000	0.40	53,600.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1.50	201,000.00
		NELCON INC		1.20	160,800.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1.00	134,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	67,000.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment , hydraulic method			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	17.500	8,739.47	152,940.73
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		8,562.00	149,835.00
		NELCON INC		7,250.00	126,875.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		9,000.00	157,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	64,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	each	Sign installation , government furnished sign panels			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	3	1,053.01	3,159.03
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		NELCON INC		200.00	600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,050.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	34.00	764.61	25,996.74
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		295.00	10,030.00
		NELCON INC		200.00	6,800.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		300.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	14,960.00
63307	each	Delineators, flexible			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	50	32.81	1,640.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		45.00	2,250.00
		NELCON INC		25.00	1,250.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4	179.16	716.64
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		NELCON INC		150.00	600.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		260.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	15,300	0.10	1,530.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		0.13	1,989.00
		NELCON INC		0.15	2,295.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.13	1,989.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	3,060.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	13,100	0.30	3,930.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		0.13	1,703.00
		NELCON INC		0.15	1,965.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.27	3,537.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.23	3,013.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	36,450	0.30	10,935.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		0.13	4,738.50
		NELCON INC		0.15	5,467.50
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.27	9,841.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.23	8,383.50
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	80	50.37	4,029.60
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		60.00	4,800.00
		NELCON INC		65.00	5,200.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		65.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,200.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	12	269.24	3,230.88
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		NELCON INC		600.00	7,200.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		310.00	3,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	2,280.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	136	17.08	2,322.88
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		25.00	3,400.00
		NELCON INC		55.00	7,480.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		26.00	3,536.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	2,584.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	63.00	157.58	9,927.54
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		175.00	11,025.00
		NELCON INC		125.00	7,875.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		180.00	11,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	12,600.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	10,000	36.00	360,000.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		36.00	360,000.00
		NELCON INC		36.00	360,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		36.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	360,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/21/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(5)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	4,000	47.78	191,120.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		46.75	187,000.00
		NELCON INC		45.00	180,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		47.00	188,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	180,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	125	126.11	15,763.75
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		110.00	13,750.00
		NELCON INC		45.00	5,625.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		115.00	14,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,375.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	40	26.43	1,057.20
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		30.00	1,200.00
		NELCON INC		55.00	2,200.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		31.00	1,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,800.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	50	26.43	1,321.50
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		30.00	1,500.00
		NELCON INC		55.00	2,750.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		31.00	1,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,250.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	200	580.41	116,082.00
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		675.00	135,000.00
		NELCON INC		675.00	135,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		680.00	136,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	150,000.00
68001	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour			
		ASCORP INC dba DEBCO	ALL	32,017.37	32,017.37
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		100,750.00	100,750.00
		NELCON INC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		E H OFTEDAL & SONS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00